UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 17, 2024

Noise Disturbance
Mesa Apartments South

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024

2408170001

8/17/2024

12:23 AM

Neighbors on balcony talking loudly
Referred to Student Conduct

Battery on Emergency Personnel
Jacobs Medical Center - Bed Tower

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024

2024-1605

8/17/2024

2:25 AM

Patient assaulted two hospital staff members
Report Taken

Fire Alarm

Theatre District Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170010
8/17/2024
7:00 AM

False Alarm

Fire Alarm

Mandeville Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170012
8/17/2024
8:29 AM

False Alarm

Security Alarm

Biomedical Sciences Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170014
8/17/2024
9:38 AM

False Alarm

Campus Security Authority Report (CSA)
Thornton Pavilion

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170016
8/17/2024
10:27 AM

Raciel slurs

CSA Report Filed




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 17, 2024

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Medical Teaching Facility

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

8/17/2024
2408170020
8/17/2024
11:50 AM

Logged Event

Stolen Vehicle
Ola Parking
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024

2408170021

8/17/2024

11:51 AM

No stolen vehicle, moved by friend
Unfounded

Fire Alarm

Price Center East

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170022
8/17/2024
12:42 PM

False Alarm

Unknown Injury Collision
Interstate 5 Southbound/ Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170023
8/17/2024
12:50 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Pepper Canyon Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170024
8/17/2024
12:52 PM

Logged Event

Unknown Injury Collision
Interstate 5 Northbound

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/17/2024
2408170025
8/17/2024
12:52 PM

Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 17, 2024

Vandalism

TDLLN - Sankofa

Date Reported 8/17/2024
Incident/Case# 2408170026
Date Occurred 8/17/2024
Time Occurred 1:00 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Field Interview

Lost Property

La Jolla Del Sol Apartments

Date Reported 8/17/2024
Incident/Case# 2408170031
Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 2:39 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Welfare Check

Birch Aquarium at Scripps

Date Reported 8/17/2024

Incident/Case# 2408170042

Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 6:27 PM

Summary: Intoxicated woman waving her hands to get help by the exit, in traffic
Disposition: Unable to Locate

Stay Away Order Issuance

Computer Science & Engineering Building
Date Reported 8/17/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-1606

Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 8:10 PM - 8:40 PM

Summary: Non-affiliate found inside location
Disposition: Report Taken
Injury

Birch Aquarium at Scripps

Date Reported 8/17/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1607

Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 9:45 PM - 10:22 PM

Summary: Older adult female fell and hit head on asphalt
Disposition: Report Taken

UC Policy Violation

Scripps Pier Laboratory

Date Reported 8/17/2024

Incident/Case# 2408170054

Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 10:35 PM

Summary: Three males in two small boats, fishing under the pier
Disposition: Checks OK
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Disturbance - Party

Piedra

Date Reported 8/17/2024

Incident/Case# 2408170056

Date Occurred 8/17/2024

Time Occurred 11:52 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct




